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+C60

10UF
3528

L3

AIR SPRING

R6
4.99K

LM1117MPX

U10

LM1117MPX-ADJ

1

2

3
4

gnd/adj

output

input
Vout

C83
220PF
DNE, R

R67

10K

R66

17.8K

C82

2200PF

D3

MBRS140

L1

AIR SPRING

R60
499K

MAX836

U6

MAX836

1

23

4 GND

VCCVIN

OUT

+C71

10UF
3528
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MANUAL_RESETN RESET_N

LED_ETH_100_N

LED_ETH_COL_N

LED_ETH_FD_N

VIKING_LED1_N

VIKING_LED2_N

VIKING_LED3_N

VIKING_LED0_N

LED_ADSL_LNK_N

LED_ADSL_ACT_N

U0TD
T1IN

R1OUT
U0RD

LED_ETH_ACT_LINK_N

LED_ALARM_N

V3.3_SUP

V3.3_SUP

V3.3_SUP

V3.3_SUP

V3.3_SUPV5_SUP

R77 332

R110 332

R79 332

LED4

GREEN

LED2

GREEN

+C49

10UF
3528

R80 332

R83 332
DNE,R

C53

.1UF

D14 YELLOW

DNE,R

JP5

HEADER 2X4
DNE,O

2
4
6
8

1
3
5
7

D15 YELLOW

DNE,R

D17

YELLOW

C54

.1UF

D16 YELLOW

DNE,R

LED3

GREEN

C50

1UF

C55

.1UF

C51

1UF

C79

.1UF

R86 332
DNE,R

R68
10K

R87 332
DNE,R

R88 332
DNE,R

R89 332
DNE,R

U9

2.93V

4
1

3 2V
C

C
G

N
D

MR RST

R90 332
DNE,R

R69
10K
DNE,R

D12 RED

DNE,R

C78

.01UF

D13 YELLOW

DNE,R

D11 GREEN

DNE,R

R85 0
R84 0

R74 332

R78 332

C52

.1UF

LED5

GREEN

LED1

RED
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USB_+5V

CONST_CK

CONST_CK

USB_DATA_N

USB_DATA_P

V3.3_SUP

V3.3_SUP

PAIR_A

PAIR_A

PAIR_B

PAIR_B

R99 24.3

R91

1.5K
DNE,R

TP22
DNE,O

U12

SR05

1

2 3

4

C75

33PF

R93

1.5K
DNE,R

FB7

2743019447
DNE,R

R96 0.0
CR1206

J4

AMP-USB-4

1

2
3

4
5
6

VCC

D-
D+

GND
shell
shell

TP23
DNE,O

FB8

2743019447

R97 24.3

R92
1.5K

FB6

2743019447

DNE,R

C76

DNE,R

R94

7.5K
DNE,R

R95
7.5K

DNE,R

Q1
MMBT3904LT1
DNE,R

C74

33PF

C77

DNE,R

R98 0.0
CR1206
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RXD3
RXD2
RXD1
RXD0

TXD0
TXD1
TXD2
TXD3

MDIO
MDC

TXER

TXEN

RESET_N

RXDV

RXER

COL
CRS

RXCLK

TXCLK

ETH_REFCLK

LED_ETH_100_N
LED_ETH_FD_N
LED_ETH_COL_N
LED_ETH_ACT_LINK_N

V3.3_SUP

V3.3_SUP

V3.3_SUP

R100

1.5K

R107

10K

R108 49.9

R111 49.9

R112

 10K DNE,R

R113

10K

R114

10K

R115

10K

R116

10K

R117

10K

R118

10K

R119

10K

+ C28

10uF

C46

.01uF

C48

.1uF

C56

.01uF

C61

.1uF

C67

.01uF

+ C68

10uF

C73

.01uF

R120

24.3

R121

24.3

R122 24.3

R123 24.3

R124

49.9

R125

49.9

OSC2

25.0MHZ

FB11

2743019447

T200

16

15

14

11

10

9 8

7

6

3

2

1TD16

CT15

TD14

RD11

CT10

RD9 RS8

CT_OUT7

RS6

TX3

CT_OUT2

TX1

R132

75

R133

75

C88
1000pF,2KV

U201

80225

26

13
12
18
19
20
21
16
25
17
34
29
35
30
31
32
33
14
15

38

40
11
42

37

41 4 9 36 22 27

39

23

3

2

44

43

8
7
6
5

1 10 24 28

RX_EN

MDIO
MDC
RXD3
RXD2
RXD1
RXD0
RX_DV
RX_CLK
RX_ER
TX_ER
TX_CLK
TX_EN
TX_D0
TX_D1
TX_D2
TX_D3
COL
CRS

RESET

ANEG
SPEED
DUPLX

OSCIN

G
N

D
1

G
N

D
2

G
N

D
3

G
N

D
4

G
N

D
5

G
N

D
6

REXT

RPTR

TPI-

TPI+

TPO-

TPO+

LA_LED
C_LED

FD_LED
L_LED

V
D

D
1

V
D

D
2

V
D

D
3

V
D

D
4

J200

1
2
3

5
6

8
7

4

9

10

RX+
RX-
TX+

NC
TX-

NC
NC

NC

SHIELD

SHIELD

R126

75

R127

75


